



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

### **Abstract**

General Education Department - Change the name of Peace Public School, Hosangadi, Manjeswar, Kasargod District, Kerala as MS Global School, Morthana, Kasargod District, Kerala - Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

# GENERAL EDUCATION(N)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.3576/2022/GEDN Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15-06-2022

Read: 1. G.O(Ms)No.145/2015/G.Edn dated 28.05.2015

2. Letter No.NS(2)/450270/2022/DGE dated 13.05.2022 from the Director of General Education, Thiruvananthapuram

### **ORDER**

In the Circumstances, as reported by the Director of General Education, Thiruvananthapuram vide letter read 2 <sup>nd</sup> paper above, Government are pleased to accord sanction to change the name of Peace Public School, Hosangadi, Manjeswar, Kasargod District, Kerala as MS Global School, Morthana, Kasargod District, Kerala.

(By order of the Governor) O N SAKEER HUSSAIN JOINT SECRETARY

#### To:

- 1. The Manager, Peace Public School, Manjeswar, Kasargode
- 2. The Director of General Education, Thiruvananthapuram
- 3. The Secretary, CBSE, New Delhi.
- 4. The Deputy Director of Education, Kasargode
- 5. The District Educational Officer, Kasargode
- 6. Stock file & Office copy

Forwarded /By order,

Section Officer.